TAI-TECH
P1
1. Features
2. Dimension
3. Part Numbering
4. Specification
1. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.

(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
BPH322521W5-350T 25 ±25 25 35 ±25 100 0.60 21.0
Note:
 Rated Current :
(1) : Chroma high current test fixture.
 All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH323023W5-400T 23 ±25 25 40 ±25 100 0.60
21.0(1)
15.0(2)
26.0(1)
18.0(2)

(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH403022R5-400T-G 24 ±25 25M 40 ±25 100M 0.7 20.0 28.0
Note:
       Rated Current :
             (1) : Chroma high current test fixture.
                     (2) : DCR is measured on a micro-ohmmeter at points indicat in the diagram.

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH403025R5-530T 35 ±25 25 53 ±25 100 0.60
35.0(1)
15.0(2)
45.0(1)
18.0(2)

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH403025MN5-470TP 20 ±25 1 47 ±25 10 0.75
24.0(1)
10.0(2)
28.0(1)
13.0(2)

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH853025R5-101T 65 ±25 25 100 ±25 100 1.00
30(1)
13(2)
40(1)
18(2)

165° to180°
Base tape
F
Application Notice
‧Storage Conditions(component level)
To maintain the solderability of terminal electrodes:
1. TAI-TECH products meet IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020F standard-MSL, level 1.
2. Temperature and humidity conditions: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
3. Recommended products should be used within 12 months from the time of delivery.
4. The packaging material should be kept where no chlorine or sulfur exists in the air.
‧Transportation
1. Products should be handled with care to avoid damage or contamination from perspiration and skin oils.
2. The use of tweezers or vacuum pick up is strongly recommended for individual components.
3. Bulk handling should ensure that abrasion and mechanical shock are minimized.
Chip size Chip / Reel Inner box Carton
BPH403025 3000 6000 48000
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
13”x12mm 12.5±0.5 100.0±2.0 13.5±0.5 330
C
D